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([ ] Your apgllcatlon to be admitted to the United States under
Section 207 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, as
amended, as a refugee has not been approved. You have
failed to establish that you qualify as a refugee under
the provisions of Section 101(a)(42) of the INA.

+

[¥1 You have been approved to enter the United States as a
parolee under the Public Interest Parole Program initiated
by the United States Government in the interest of family
reunification. You must have a sponsor who will pay for
transportation to the United States and.show that he or
she has the financial. ability and willingness to support
you until your status can be adjusted from that of a
parolee to that of a permanent resident of the U. S. You

will also be given authorization to seek employment once
you are in the U. S.

[ ] Upon a thorough review it has been determined that you are
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure
Program. ODP processing criteria does not include cases;
such as yours, and therefore we are unabls to procesd with
your case,

If you. wlsh to provide further evidence in support of your

application, that evidence should be mailed to:

Director

Orderly Departure Program

127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor
.Sathorn Tai Road ..

8angkok 10120, Thailand

[ ] ﬁdn xin nhap cd vao Hoa ky cua Ong/Ba, duél dieu khoan 207
cua BO Luat Nhap cu'va Nhap Tich, nhd da bs’ sung, theo dien
ti nan d3d khdng dddc chdp’ thuln. Ong/Ba da khong hoi du

dgeu kien nhy-.1la mqt ti nan duél diéu khoan 101 (a) {42)
cua BO luat INA

ng//sng/Ba daa duoc chap thuan vao Hoa ky theo dlen dac blet :
co dieu klen (parolee) trong Chdong Trinh Dac Blet Co LJi

Ich'Cho Dan Chung {Public Interest Parole Program) do
chinh phu Hoa ky khdl xubng vi 13i 1ch cua viec doan tu
91a dlnh Gng/Ba phauco mot ngdbl bao ,lanh va ng&bl do’ se
tra ton phi di chuyen di Hoa ky va chdng minh ld co kha«
ndng tai chinh va sin’ sang bao tro Ong/Ba cho den khi tinh
trang dién dac blet co diéu kién dudc diéu chinh thanh
dlén thddng tru dan (Fermanent resxdent) cua Hoa ky. 2
Ong/Ba cung s¢ dubc quyeén t;m v1ec 1dm mot khi Ong/Ba o
Hoa ky.

*r

f 1 Sau khl duyet xet ky ldong, ODP quyet dinh. Ong/Ba khong
" hoi ‘dd diéu kien de dddc chap thuan trgng Chuong Trinh Ra
Di Co Trdt Tu. Tieéu chuan hién hanh cua ODP khong bao, gom
nhdhg truéng hdp nhd trdong h&g cua Ong/Ba, va vi® the ODP
khdng thé tié&h hanh hé sd cua Ong/Ba. .

Neu Ong/Ba muon nop thém: chdng oo dé“bd sung cho hd s cua
Odng/Ba, xin gdi dén:

Giam Doc, .
Orderly Departure Program

127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor
Sathorn Tai Road
Bangok 10120, Thailand
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- Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thailand

13 MAY 1392

Vuong Le Xuan

Ref: Interview # F15~0082/5TD
IV # 232-600
HOF : LE XUAN MAI (2)

Dear Vuong Le Xuan:

y Prepayment Warning Letter

Ref: ODP Prepayment Letter dated: February 13, 1992, f
The Orderly Departure Program (ODPS,sent to you a prepayment
letter (copy attached) requesting that you mail a certified check

or money order for U.S. $1,888.00 to the International
Organization for Migration (IOM) at:

International Organization for Migration {(IOM)
1123 Broadway, Suite 717
New York, NY 10010 .

Attn: Immigrant Program

IOM has not yet notified this office that your payment has been
received and credited to IOM's bank account. If you mailed your
certified check or money order to IOM more than 10 days ago, we
suggest that you confirm with IOM that they have received your
payment.

If you have not yet sent your payment to IOM, please do so

immediately. This is our final request. If IOM has not cleared
your prepayment requirements with ODP within the next 90 days, we

will stop processing your case until payment is received.
Please send your certified check or money order to IOM today.

A copy of this letter is being forwarded to your relatives in
Vietnam.

Sincerely,
Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-001

~

v cc: Le Xuan Mai ,
898 guyen Binh Khiem R
» T/P Ho Chi Minh




P.S‘

On February 11, 1992 we requested a complete, original,

notarized, affidavit of support (Form I-134) on behalf
of your family of 2 persons.

{

You must also submit evidence of your financial

resources, such as verification of employment and wages
from your employer, bank statements, or a notarized
copy of your recent income tax return,

In addition, please give us your home and work
telephone numbers and confirm your present addrecss.

These documénts should be forwarded to:

American Embassy {(ODP)
Box 58

San Fran01sco 96346-0001

Please mark envelope for: IV-232600/F15-0082/STD

RAP:STD/NPA (7465x/P5)
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INTERNAT IONAL ORGANIZATION FOR MIGRAT I1ON
11232 BROADWAY, ROOM 717
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10010

—

FN......1 22242 A
IV No(s): 222600

Vuong Le Xuan

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF FUNDS

It is hereby acknowledged the receipt of U.S. Dollars $1,888.00
from Xuan Le Vuong for transportation and related costs for Le
Xuan Mai and Le Xuan Truong Vu (total of 2 persons) in
travelling from Vietnam to the United States.

Date: September 15, 1992 Signature: g*i‘
X OB

]

Please note the following:

oxn
Normally at least several months elapse between the time of
the interview in Vietnam by U.S. consular and immigration

officers and the time of your relatives’ arrival in the U.S.

There is no need for you to contact this office. We can do \
nothing to speed up your relative’'s departure, nor do we

have any information as to the status of the case overseas.

We will only receive the information when. the case is booked,

and that information we pass immediately on to the voluntary

agency handling your case. That agency will in turn advise’

you of all arrival details.

" Again, please doc not contact this office for information on

the status of your case. We do not know and are not able to
find out, If we have a need for any further information from
you, we will be able to get in touch with you.

3
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cONG -HOA XA HQI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM

- Oy BaN NHAN DAN
THANH PHO HO cHf MINH : DQc 15p - Ty do - Henh phuc
TP. HB-CQf'Mgnh, ngay ©© thang 5 nam 1993
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suc khoe &5 14u (trén 8 th ng) nhung chus auge gify
moi dén ding Pv chuyon bay. , .

Chung toi da Tign he voi vin phong ODP tai Bangkok (Thallﬁnd)
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From: XUAN LE VUONG

Phone:

To: THE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
American Embassy - Box 58
APO AP 96546

Date: April 08, 1993

Subject: Affidavit of Support (1-151)
- for IV 4§ 232600 / List:$ F15-82

Dear Sir/Madanm,

Attached to this letter, you will find:

1l -

Original notarized Affidavid of Support form (I-134)
that I filed on behalf of MAI XUAN LE and his son,
TRUONG~-VU XUAN LE '

My. original Employment Verification from Life
Technologies, Inc. (my employer)

Copy of my saving-account statement

Copy of Acknowledgement of Funds from the
International Organization for Migration, to show
that I have already sent the money required for
transportation and related costs for my brother and
his son in travelling from Vietnam to the United
States.

Please let me know if there is anything eise I need to do in order
to expedite my brotner’s case.

Your kind help is always appreciated.

/

XUAN LE VUONG
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OMH No 1S

. 'U. S. Department of Justice _ . :
. :immigration and Naturalization Service ‘ O Affidavit of Support
"‘ E . (ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) *

RV, ’

' X uant LE  UOMIr .-esidm;;{

(Name} {Strect snd Number)

o | . J.5. A

{Cayl : (State) . {ZIP Code if in US} {Country)
;fBElNG DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: ’

Lwas L_Q&QMMI SA7 Gon/ VIET . Arira

{Date) “1Cuy) ’ (Coumryy

i
=N
fa

lfyou are nof a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate:

: ‘; “i a If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number __137 ¢ 9941
’5 ‘ b. 1l a United Stattes citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number
o c If United States citizenship was derived by some other method. attach a statement of cxnlanation
.+ 71 d. I alawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give “A™ number

2.Thal lam_4C _years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) AUG oL a2
N 3 Thzt this affidavit is executed in behalfl of the [oliowing person: ‘

) - : Sex Age
Xl L M | 47
; Marital Status Relationship to Deponent
CALET- NAM o IR ¥ BROTHER,

) ; ; ; Pnuntlymxdes at—{Street and Number) ¢ (City} ] . (State) {Country)

k Leal A %) ( t ‘,( . e o . £ '

;i g Nsuﬁc‘h- o - |‘\.ev\v1Jfr HO (L [~ HD -CH: ’M‘AJH v it .-A;AM
; bt

Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person:

Spouse /- Sex| Agejl Child // | Sex | Age
E 1'5";.; Chid . | sex] Age|| cnilg ‘ Sex | Age
: ii;;; L, TRUONG VU XUAN LE [ mM19|] . / e

B R . - -

, Chid ) A' ) o .| Sex] Agefi: Chid . Sex | Age

T 4 That this alfidavit is made by me {or the purpose of assuring the United States Government lhat the person{s) named in item 3
will not become 2 public chargs in the United States,

s 5. Thatlam wxllmg and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That | am ready and willingtodeposn
a bond, il necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or.her stay in the United States,
or to guarantec that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted lcmporanly and will dcparl prior

. .. tothe expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States,
/
6. That | understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made av ailabie to the Sceretary of Health and Human
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency.

7. That | am employed as, erengagedimthe-businessof Pro.c; rmﬂmer/A mlu of with LT T

(Type &I Business} ~ (N;\.me of concern)
400 _Helpeeoman Court foithers burg MD. 20877
- tStrect and Num8€ r) (Ciay) - (Statey {Zip Code)

1 derive an annual income of (if self-employed, 1 have attached a copy of my last income 1ax
return or report of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature o ewdenct of net worth 10 be
::{bnuma') i S f 4 f $ 367, gbo [019)
- ' ) {
' lhave on deposit in savings banks in the United States s L ozp. 00
!

1 huve other personal pr‘ifﬁ?‘rty. the reasonable value of which is s



! have stocks and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached hist

which | certify 1o be true and correct 10 the best of my knowledee and belief. s

I have life insurance in the sum of s
s
s

With & cash surrender-value of
| own real estaie valued at (M wm}o\ n-e,a[ w/ mg) ,uis baxru:{ J

With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting lo § 125, g0, 00

162, (>0 0

Whlch is located at_{ 2806 COMNWECT (JUT  AVE S{;‘.\/G‘K SPRIND= . 1D . 2090 &
{Street and Number (City} ! (Staic) (Zip Coded

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an “X " in the appropriate column to indicate whether
h the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.)

Name of Person Wholly Dependent| Partially Dependent | Age | Relationship to M=
CHI NEdOc VJIoONT Y ‘ g | Dau@h?’*ﬁw
TRONE CHO  VOOR(K ] X 2 Soe

9. ‘That | havs previously submiued affidavit(s) of support for the {ollowing person(s). 1f none. state “None”

Name Date submitted

NoE -

’;IO.'Thu 1 have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If
none, state none, ’

PLa
¢

HEEE Name ’ Relationship  + Date submiticd
ToAent(x Yo Jen) LE \ FATHER. *
XN -THUS  TH,  LE SI\STER. _

7 N
M fComplete this block only if the person named in itesn 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) *
That! [Jdointend D donot intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (/f vou
check “do intend”. indicate the exact nature and duration of the coniributions. For example. if vou intend 1o furnish room and
board, s1are for how long and, if money, state the amount in United States dollars and siate whether it is 10 be given in a lump
sum, weekly, or monthly, or for how long.)

. OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT

! acknowledge at that I have read Part 111 of the Instructions, Sponsor and Alien Liability, and am aware of my respo{;:sibiﬁ.'ies as
an immigront sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended.

1 swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correcl.

Si; :gmmm: of a'eponent M AQ- \/W
Subscribgd and sworn to (affirmed) before me this (57" day of W I9f =
ar W'f M/ M 'y commission expires on O,g/eq‘/ / ? 7

J

Signature of Officer Administering Oarh m &é%d( Title lﬂ%____,
If affidavit prepared by other then deponc: ai, please eoﬂp& 'te the following:1 declare that this do-ument was pré u{(arcd bymeatihs

request of the deponent and is bascd on all information of which I have knowledge.
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